
 

*.JAD212* 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
JAD/JAD - 030620030842 ________________________________________ 
JAD212 Secretary 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
  84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003   

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 03/05/03 (7.m.) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 379 

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY COMMISSION 

APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM. " 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 379. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 379 as originally introduced: 
 
 
Delete SECTION 3 in its entirety and substitute the following: 
 "SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION - GENERAL OPERATIONS. There is hereby 
appropriated, to the Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission, to be payable 
from the Livestock and Poultry Fund Account, for personal services and 
operating expenses of the Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission - General 
Operations for the biennial period ending June 30, 2005, the following: 
 
ITEM                                                   FISCAL YEARS 
 NO.                                             2003-2004       2004-2005 
(01) REGULAR SALARIES        $  2,844,679     $ 2,921,486 
(02) EXTRA HELP                                     52,231          52,231 
(03) PERSONAL SERV MATCH                           736,285         749,902 
(04) MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION                     
     (A) OPER. EXPENSE                             295,213         295,213 
     (B) CONF. & TRAVEL                              5,967           5,967 
     (C) PROF. FEES                                      0               0 
     (D) CAP. OUTLAY                                     0               0 
     (E) DATA PROC.                                      0               0 
(05) BUFFALO GNAT CONTROL PROGRAM                    8,000           8,000  
     TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED                $  3,942,376     $ 4,032,799"    


